A4F Z%I
A4F Series

JICK It
(R & AR % 100«

ST

Parts Manual

ST

T

A

1. 155, Jp3E8RE/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FENO | 2a@fE Part NO 2R PartName FTiHER  Description #H= Number
1 101511001 EEFISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14
2 10122003 EtRET LR Rubber plug 2
3 115037001 FEtThE Head card 1
4 115001003 EtE Face plate asm 1
5 13813005 it 5= Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 BREEISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
I 115022002 Et Face plate gasket 1
8 101511027 BEETSM1/8"x44 | =3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 |L=34 1
9 113812019 ESE R Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 ESEEAHE (ERD Face oil shield asm (H) 1
10 11503002900 BEET =S8 (=TT%) Ihree switch components 1
il 101511004 BREISM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 3
12 101511026 EEEISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"XZ28 L=9 1
13 13812018 e N = Ihread take-up lever cover 1
14 10122004 FHHERIERSLEE Rubber plug 1
15 10122005 eSS Rubber plug 2
16 13512004 —flEEA 3-hole thread guide 1
17 114511015 EEFISMO/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
18 11419001 gzt Knife 1
19 128505001 BREIM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2
20 13822001 RIEESE Rubber plug 2
21 20722002 HE Rubber plug 1
22 113811004 = Zzik Cable band 3
23 115022001 EEiRE Side plate gasket 1
24 115412006 SEtR Side plate 1
25 11502007300 —{FHEEEEQ) Electronic control asm (Q) 1

11543000600 —{AHLEEEEH(258) Electronic control asm(258) 1
26 114513001 B (7<E)MS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
27 W01009 3 5 Washer 5 s
28 114530001 R (PIZSEBIMS5 x 25 Screw M5x25 3
59 11503007400 —{FH B EEREAH(Q) Control panel (Q) 1

11542000500 —{FH B EERE(25B) Control panel(258) 1
30 138508006 ERFISM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
31 13810008 NSRRI Thread tension post 1
32 13812066 TR [hread tension guide plate 1
33 14112017 hEELEAR I'hread tension disk 2
34 11227001 INEEESRER lhread tension spring 1
35 141516019 INELEEREERT [hread tension nut 1
36 1411200400 NELEERE Ihread tension asm 1
37 1411300300 SRRl Ihread tension asm 1

1411300500 FEEFEE(ER) lhread tension asm (H) 1
38 141516013 SRR lhread tension nut 1
39 10112007 S HIRHE Ihread disk rotating stopper 1
i 10127002 FLrEE Ihread tension spring A 1

11427050 LR (ERD Ihread tension spring A (H) 1
41 14112016 Vs Disk stopper 1
42 14112015 TR I'hread tension disk 2
43 141530001 L] [hread tension post 1
— 10127001 PEEE Ihread take-up spring 1

101270321 HEEE(ERD lhread take-up spring (H) 1
45 10103011 BreEE RO R lhread tension base 1
46 10122014 PR RETIEEORE Rubber ring 1
47 101515005 BRETSMO/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=55 1
48 11326012 PAERE] [ension release pin 1

10126002 ks [ (B lension release pin (H) 1
49 207514007 B2BiIM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
50 1023000200 e sk s Nest less e-device 1
51 101512001 [Etm=i= Machine head stud 4
52 101511019 ERETSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2
53 10127009 et Slide plate spring 1
54 10115002 HER Slide plate 1

13815011 il Needle plate 1
0a 11315001 HE(ERD) Needle plate (H) 1

10815001 £THimR(-7) Needle plate (-7) 1
56 104517002 EEEISM11/64" x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6.5 2
57 13812019 TEssEE Ruler stop seat 1
58 101511002 BREISM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
59 11413011 EETLELEE Thread guide 1
60 401510001 EERISM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
61 101515010 EREISM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
62 10113004 GzEtd Thread guide right 1
63 101511007 BREISM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
64 10122110 BEE(RAL) Rubber plug 1
65 10122007 fLE= Rubber plug 1




2. Fih, #kEERE /Main Shaft 8 Thread Take-up Components

B2 NO OEMEE Part NO £=FK PartName FiHEA Description #E2 Number

; 11326013 BrEn S lhread take-up connecting rod pin 1
10126001 PrEEEME(H, H-M) l'hread take-up connecting rod pin(H. H-M) 1

2 101515001 BEEISM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SMI15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 10105001 BEEEE Ihread take-up connecting rod 1
4 10112003 FHEREPE Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
5 1013800100 eSS lhread take-up lever asm 1
1133800200 HEEEHEE(ERD I'hread take-up lever asm (H) 1

6 10124001 BEEEH SR Needle bearing 2
1011000100 BeeEmtm o aMY: I'hread take-up crank 1

7 11310000 HeEEHR o EME(H-M) Ihread take-up crank (H-M) 1
1011000400 HeEEHR(ERD lhread take-up crank (H) 1

8 10105002 EHHEH Needle bar connecting rod 1
9 101517001 ¥EEISM9/64" x40 (hE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64"x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
10 101515004 HEEEFISM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM8/32"x28 L=16 1
11 101511003 EEEFISMO/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM3/32"x28 L=16 1
12 113804014 EHHHHIA Needle bar crank 1
115404010 SHHEA(ERD Needle bar crank (H) 1

13 101515002 BEEISM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 e
14 113803202600 iaidhESG Main shaft bushing front 1
1140300200 e ERE{EA) Main shaft bushing front (H) 1

15 101515006 BEEISM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
16 12203002 FihEE Main shaft bushing mid 1
17 101514001 BEEISM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"=40 L=6 4
18 10108001 s Main shaft thrust collar 2
19 H0O3002 #HE20 Snap ring 20 1
400092 =REHEES Feed eccentric cam 1

20 400811 =R LR (ERL, -7, -HL) Feed eccentric cam (H. -7. -HL) 1
400006 EEHREOE(H-M) Feed eccentric cam (H-M) 1

21 10112017 ErHe LS Cover plate 1
10812002 ErHeOESRIER, -7, -HL) Cover plate (H. -7. -HL) 1

22 101511013 BEEISM1/4" x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
207511018 BBEI5 L=10 Screw M5 L=10 2

23 113511003 EEEISM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
24 13803002 IrHEwE Ihe rear axle sleeve 1
25 10122105 e EEmns Qil seal 1
26 HO3001 GB/T894.1-198635E15 Snap ring 15 1
27 10202002 i Main shaft 1
28 510013 GB/T80-1985%85TM6 L=6 Screw MB L=6 e
29 10208001 BHATE Maotor dust jacket 1
30 302830 FRIED Handwheel 1
31 S10009 B2iIMb L=8 Screw Mg =8 2
32 110233015 FEEE{alRREEA Motor 1
33 95111049 BBy EFEEHE Motor cover asm 1
34 S09022 BBEIM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 2
35 95100116 EBHAEMEE (A2) Maotor grating sensor asm 1
36 S09113 BBEIM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 2
37 195100324 B2k Motor rotor 1
38 195100323 BilEF =20k Motor stator 1
39 95211058 EflsEEihirs Maotor insulation shield 1
40 W02058 GB 93-198738%d5 Spring washer 5 3
41 851515010 BE[HSHEMS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
42 114513001 BB (7B M5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
43 951515016 BRE[EEE{M4 L=28 Screw asm M3 L=28 4
44 10122012 EHflLE Rubber plug i
45 115012007 ThH=E 0il shield 1
46 14123001 ThiHE S Oil cotton 1

1] —o—

013 :—ﬂ:— 21

— 2

s
o N
Il @,




3. §t#F. B4k, THEER4/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FE NO NEMFE  Part NO £iR PartName F4HEIA  Description #E Number
1 10122013 £ EHRESE Rubber plug 1
5 14103009 HHEFE Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 HH EHE (B8 Needle bar bushing upper (H) 1
5 11402039 £ Meedle bar 1
i 10102021 EHFF(ERD Needle bar (H) 1
4 10138002 iR Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 101511005 EEFISM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM3/64"x40 L=6 1
6 10103010 $HH FME Needle bar bushing lower 1

113032023 HH FME(ERD Needle bar bushing lower (H) 1
7 10113002 fHHEEA Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 HHEA(ERD Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
8 10117001 HIEtDBx1 #14 MNeedle DBx1 #14 1

10117002 HLETDPx5 #21 (=44 Meedle DPx5 #21 (H) 1
9 10413001 HH FMEES Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 HH FESRE(ERD Lower bushing thread guide (H) 1
10 104511006 BEEISM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 =45 1
11 10109001 sHTEEESR Slide block 1
12 101511008 EEEISM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 10109002 HHELEHREN MNeedle bar guide 1
14 10425004 s Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 10425003 Eah PO Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 10425002 EH FEaRe lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 101515014 BEEISM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
18 10425001 PSR Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 101515014 BEEISM1/4"%x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20 101515014 EREISM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 101515014 EEEISM1 /4" x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
22 113511036 BEEISM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=47 1
23 113803012 E FE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
24 115002008 Eih Upright shaft 1
25 10403013 B FE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
26 113803014 THEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
27 115008002 hisE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
28 115003001 T E Lower shaft middle bushing 1
29 13802061 i Hook driving shaft 1
320 11303001 FaEHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
31 13823001 AR Oil wick 1
32 101530005 EhPEREEE ] set screw 1
33 11418003 [TEREREE Hook asm (Hirose) 1

11418004 I ER e (ER) Hook asm (Hirose) (H) 1
34 10118003 e Bobbin 1
35 11218504 s Bobbin case asm 1
36 10112016 etEEiss Finger postioner 1

10112032 FEEEAa(ER) Finger postioner (H) 1
37 116511005 ERETSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"<40 L=13 1
38 101511012 EEEISM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
20 113514020 EBEISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1

4. B8, B8 ERIBRMY/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (1)

I=2=2\e) LNEMEE Part NO EFR PartName TR Description #FE Number
1 101511010 EEFISMO/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM3/64"x40 L= 1
2 10128002 R FEI | 2E Washer 1
3 13811029 i Hand lifter 1
4 001004 O#IE Rubber ring 1
5 1281000200 FERHRF O o EME Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 101520001 ik HEE S Screw 2
7 10128015 BERREE(E) Washer 2
8 1381203000 R Ho M Lift front lever component 1
9 10112013 e ERsH Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 H0O5003 JTLHEE 5 Snap ring 5 2
113 11329020 HLEE S Snap ring 5 5
12 (10112010 ERIFHE Ufting plate 1
13 101520004 e ERETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 101520003 B HEREISM15/64 %28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
15 144520003 eI AEREISM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
16 115412002 feEMETH Knee lifter back lever 1
17 10111005 aERTnH Knee lifter connecting rod 1
18 11212009 ST 73R Wire release bracket upper 1
19 101511004 EEEISM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
20 11212008 e SE KR Wire release press plate 1
21 113511004 BREIM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
22 11427009 LS ADL E= iV Reset spring 1
23 1381203200 eI HEE Knee lifter lever asm 1
24 1141206000 FasElniR e Wire release plate asm 1
25 101520002 e iR IR Wire release plate pin 1
26 10128015 BiEREREE(E) Washer 1
27 10126003 FasRiEE] I'hread release supporting pin 1
28 H05012 JTLHEE 4 Snap ring 4 1
29 10128001 eI 2R washer 1
30 10127003 AR RE Spring 1
31 10112022 FEETHE R Tube press plate 1
32 113511004 BiIM4 L=8 Screw M4 =8 1
33 11212008 hEESEEWE Wire presser 1
34 115012003 R 5E REER Wire release bracket lower 1
35 W02004 SR Spring washer 1
36 116530003 BEEEISM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=145 1
37 113512001 BEESM3/16"x32 MNut SM3/16"%32 2
38 11381101800 TREEERE R Presser requlating screw nut asm 1
39 1138NS30003 BEEE](ERD Press regulating screw (H) 1

40 1138NS16005 EEES(ERD Press regulating nut (H) 1
41 10102003 EESH Press regulating guide bar 1
g5 113827010 BES Press regulating spring 1

10127024 BEEZEE#D Press regulating spring (H) 1




4. [E¥. BniHaERIERE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

43 13809030 EHEEE Presser bar guide bracket 1
44 101515007 BREISM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
45 10122112 EHGHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
45 113803007 EH MAEE Presser bar bushing lower 1
47 10102004 EH Presser bar 1
48 101511009 E2E] SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
49 1131600600 FERDEEE Presser foot asm 1

1131600300 EREEE(ERD Presser foot asm (H) 1

5. 1X¥13k4/Feed Mechanism Components

FENO | «aH4E Part NO £FR PartName FiH#EA  Description #E Number

1 115033006 pazptia=shil Stepper motor 1
115433002 sHEBiER, -7) Stepper motor (H, -7) 1

2 114922002 HHEBEHAMEREP10=P16x5 Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1
3 114903001 SHETEHE Stepper motar bushing 1
4 115410001 EEROIE Needle pitch cam 1
115410003 FHECER(-7) Needle pitch cam (-7) 1

5 S10028 BBEIMS L=6(3[]) Screw M5 L=6 2
6 114926001 EHEEHATE Need| gage crank pin 1
7 114516004 BEEEICMT11/64" x40 MNut SMT/e4"x40 1
8 115426001 FHEEHATE Needl gage crank pin 1
9 115405001 HEBIRETEEA Needle pitch adjusting link 1
10 114530007 HESEEE] Spring mounting screw 1
15 115427001 HEESEUE Pitch reset spring 1
115427003 SHESMUE(T) Pitch reset spring (-7) 1

13 20628023 IaiHE 0il proof plug 1
14 138508006 EREISM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"«28 L=7 1
15 115426003 FrEnMi=IE Pitch crank support pin 1
16 136520003 BECERE] Roller screw 1
17 12609002 B Roller 1
18 115404003 FTECHRTA Need| gage crank pin 1
19 101511005 EEEISMY9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"=40 =6 -1
20 101511023 ErBET R ] Feed regulator shaft end screw 1
21 136517005 BT ThL aiiy Roller nut 1
22 10126010 EEHERREGE Right pin 1
23 114901001 1EENE AR EE Feed shaking plate 1
24 10126007 FEENARIEH R Connecting pin 2
10109005 =R ENR Feed short shaking plate 4

25 13809007 ErHEEaR(ERD Feed short shaking plate (H) 2
11412022 ERFEECHE(-T) Feed short shaking plate (-7) 2

26 10109004 =TSR Feed long shaking plate 2
13809008 EeEaR(ER, -7) Feed long shaking plate (H. -7) 2

27 10126009 ERHERREE Left pin 1
28 101515010 BEEISM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 1L=105 1
29 101514001 BEISM1/4" <40 L=6 Screw 5M1/4"x40 L=6 1
30 113514010 EEISM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SMI15/64"x28 L=12 1
31 10126011 =S Feed rocker crank pin 1
32 10104002 EFLHTA Feed rocker shaft crank 1
33 101511016 EREISM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 3
34 101520005 e AEEE[SMO9/32 %28 hinge Screw SM3/32"x28 1
35 115405003 adET Connecting rod 1
36 115405002 EREH Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
115405004 =EREREH(ER, -7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (H. -7) 1

37 10126006 ErhEHE Connecting rod pin 1
38 101516003 A EH SRR SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SMS9/32"x28 1
39 10104004 B EHR Feed driving shaft crank 1
40 13802001 e Feed driving shaft 1
41 10108003 =i E Feed rocker shaft snap ring Z
42 101515002 BEEISM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
43 10403015 HE Bushing 2
44 HO3001 GB/T894.1-198635E 15 Snap ring 15 2
45 113804011 = R i i) Driving shaft crank 1
46 T13BNS30004 BEEEISM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
47 400672 FEER Feed bar asm 1
11380700300 FEEEEEE(ER, -7) Feed bar asm (H. -7) 1

48 10128003 FEREEET Washer 1
49 480095 e Feed bar bed 1
50  |10401007 FEERE () Feed bar pin 1
51 101511025 EEEISM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
13814005 =R Feed dog 1

52 (11314001 R (E4) Feed dog (H) 1
11414001 R (-7) Feed dog (7) 1

53 101511018 EBE] SM1/8"x44 =6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
54 T150NS13002 BEEISM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM23/16"x28 L=10 4
55 10122003 EiRETfLERE Rubber plug 1
56 10102008 =R Feed rocker shaft 1
57 13812081 HEEREIR Spring fixing plate 1
5g 101511005 EEEISMO/64"x40 L=6 Screw 5M9/64"x40 L=6 2
114511015 EBFISMI/64" x40 L=6(EHH Screw SM9/64"=x40 L=6(H) 2




26 27 2831
32

21 22

&%51

6. tNEEBER4/Thread Trimmer Components

FENO NI (= Part NO 2R PartName FHEA Description HE Number

1 113515002 EEEISM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 | =9.5 1
2 115019001 /] Secant knife 1
2 113517001 EREISMO/64 x40 L=6 Screw SMOB/ed =40 L=6 1
4 113813029 TR Needle guard patch 1
5 201511009 EREISM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
B 113511001 BEEISM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 AR E Washer 2
8 1381203100 JIEEREGE Knife bracket press component i
9 13812031 JIZER Knife bracket press 1
10 13803012 e Short bushing 2
11 113517002 BBEISM11/64"x40 |L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 1L=4.4 2
12 14019004 i&nn/] Motorial knife 1
11319003 imnl/J(EHD Motorial knife (H) 1

13 11307001 S Knife bracket 1
14 113520001 BEEISM11/64x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=6.5 2
15 11312005 =M Connecting rod 1
16 114516004 EERSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 11304001 HtR Crank 1
18 113822014 SERNERIALESTER Crank driver stopper block 1
19 505004 BiIM5 L=14 Screw M5 1L=14 1
20 11327001 SR Spring 1
21 11220004 14| =55 Plug 1
22 11230005 FHEETRET Pin 1
23 11303003 HEE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
24 11503005 TR E Crank drive shaft bushing 1
25 113514020 EEISM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
26 11322002 HEin= Spring cover 1
27 [11327002 mE Spring 1
28 11304002 TR S HhiASH Crank shaft 1
29 101514001 EEEISM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4" x40 L=6 1
30 116514005 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
31 11309030 CaEt T Push rod 2
37 11310004 i Cam 1
11310011 (R Cam (H) 1

33 11324001 B Roolling pin 1
34 113BNS 16007 EERTSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/84"x40 1
35 1130400500 s el s Thread trimmer drive asm 1
36 11302002 3 Shaft 1
3T 11322001 SERNERTA L SR Positioning block i
38 HO5013 GB/T896-1986i5E06 Snap ring 6 1
39 10112003 FHH IR Cunter weight protecting 1
40 11322003 e Solenoid cushion rubber 1
41 11309001 DcEE R Enis Solenoid pin 1
42 101511026 EEISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 =9 1
43 11312006 PlEAttsSeE S Solenoid bracket 1
44 NO1005 BBE M4 Mut M4 2
45 W02018 GB/T93-19878E=5E4 Washer 4 2
46 112516006 BEEEISM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
47 113822005 5E Washer 1
48 1383003300 EEEREEEET Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
49  [11327003 s Spring 1
50 115012004 FaEREE Thread release bed 1
31 113520002 BEISM1/4x28 L=13 Screw SM1/4x28 L=13 1

7
7. i#;88B4/0il Lubrication Components(1)
FE NO AENFS Part NO 2R PartName FiH#EAR  Description #HE Number

1 10111004 HE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 HEOEE Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 FHftHE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 1015320008 IR Oil pump connecting stud 1
5 10121001 HHHE Hook oil tube 1
6 10112020 R Qil pump installing base 1
7 W03002 SEEEE S Spring washer § 1
B 209512001 EBEISM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64" =40 L=10.5 1
9 10103022 HEREARE Qil pump bushing 1
10 1015320007 HEEr] Plunger Screw 1
11 10127013 HES Plunger spring 1
12 10122018 Elfiize Plunger 1
13 10120001 R Oil pump 1
14 S04093 HREEEIM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
15 10111003 THERTES Oil pump impeller 1
16 10112021 THEMH IR Oil pump impeller cover 1
17 10111007 HERE Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101530006 ERF]ST2.9L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
19 1012000100 R o akMe Lubricating oil pump component 1




7. 8884/ 0il Lubrication Components(2)

FE NO ~EHHS  Part NO SR PartName FEHAAR  Description #HE Number
20 116530003 EEEISM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"%x28 L=14.5 1
21 10126001 fmEEL Rubber joint 1
22 wWo2004 GB/T93-1987:8&M6b 5pring Washer M& 1
23 13821015 FEHE Hook oil tube 1
24 11312031 HiH=E Qil shield cover 1
25 13827014 HEETEIEE Spring 1
26 113530001 EEISM11/64x401L=19 Screw 5M11/64=40 L=19 1
27 10423005 iHEE Oil wick 2
28 10127015 [OliREasE il felt clamp 1
29 10123006 EpisE Qil felt felt 1
30 101511004 BEEISM3N6"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
31 10112023 [EHE = 0Oil tube clamp 1
32 11502100100 EHREaHMT Oil return tube component 1
33 115021002 EiEE Oil return tube 1
34 10112025 HEEERER il wick fixing plate 1
35 101511010 EEEISMO/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 2
36 10123010 iics3 Oil wick 1

8
( £ g g

8. A EMIER4/Stepping Auto Lifter Components

FE NO AEMHS Part NO 2R PartName F{HEA  Description #HE Number
1 1150NS20001 TeETaERE] Presser foot lifter screw d
2 136517005 TR Roller nut 3
3 115412001 B ot R Automatic presser foot lifter 1
4 115404002 e EHBE IR Driving crank of presser foot 1
5 115426002 bsa g B s Lifting presser foot to drive crank pin 1
6 510014 BEEIMS L=4 Screw M5 =4 2
7 510028 BBETMS L=6(#[]) Screw M5 L=6 2
8 115410002 EEMIEE Presser foot cam 1
9 13609002 B Roller 1
10 136520003 EEeERE] Roller screw 1
i 115401001 IeEHER=EEE Crank bracket for presser foot lifting 1
12 T150M513002 BEEISM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM2/16"x28 L=10 3

9

0. M. BIaEMSEHE/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

I=2=2\e) LNEMEE Part NO SR PartName F{HEiA  Description #E Number
1 115022007 I R Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 13801020 HE Qil Reservoir 1
3 10111005 foERTH Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 HER Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 O&IE Rubber ring 1
5] 101511028 BEEISM5/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L =7 1
7 10131001 HEEEE Qil reservoir magnet 1
8 115022008 RS2 Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 o RN m A Knee lifter crank 1
10 10127016 WE RS Knee lifter spring 1
11 HO5010 GB/T896-1986F5E9 Snap ring 9 1
12 10102011 Fo =Rl Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 #2EiIMbe L=30 Screw Mo L=30 2
14 101516004 BEfiMo L=4 Mut M6 L=4 3
15 101512002 BEEIM6 L=26 Screw Me L=26 1

10 '

22




10. 5226864/ Winding Components

FE NO AEMFE  Part NO £IR PartName TR Description #HE Number
1 1383103900 EELERRIEE Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 BEIMA L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 W01142 BEq washer 4 1
4 10113030 EEEEHIERE Ihread press control plate 1
5 10111120 b~ S e winding pad 1
5] 13831101 EErR e e TR Bobbin winder bed 1
7 HO5006 FFOESES Snap ring 5 1
8 10127061 SE(iRhE Spring 1
9 13812110 PR nEird Requlating plate 1
10 10110030 RO Bobbin winder cam 1
11 509045 BRETMS L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 1380510600 ZEnEaEd Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 13827103 R spring 1
14 101270860 SEE Spring 1
15 GB/T 896-1986 FOEEA Snap ring 4 1
16 13802111 e ekt Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 13802026 sk Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 S09103 EELRtiEE M4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 13831102 EeEs Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 201110 OHE Ring 1
21 11422062 EHE Washer 1
22 114511003 BEETSM3NE"<28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 1411300600 JEEEEEEERE Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 1415160189 FELEIRE Ihread tension nut 1
25 11427006 /phEELEeEE Spring 1
26 14112015 SRR Ihread tension disk 2
27 11413022 FEETT LR Ihread tension guide plate 1
28 112513004 SEEREEET Screw 1
29 114516001 BRESMI11/64" x40 Nut SMT11/64"x40 1
30 11435013 e e Driving wheel 1
31 510009 PEETME L=8 Screw Me L=8 2
11(1) L J
2
8
9
21 ™~
10
12
13
11. HLELpHE(1)-L 524 E/Machine Head Accessories (1)-Thread Stand Components
FE NO ~EMHS  Part NO BTR PartName FHEAR  Description #HE Number
1 20131019 SEZA iR e Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
2 504050 EreMS5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
3 wo1047 BEMS Washer M5 2
4 NO1034 BEREIMS MNut M5 4
5 13831022 FERERTEEH Spool rest arm upper 1
6 10113011 EERE(M) Ihread quide ring 2
7 10113010 LR (91 Ihread guide ring 2
8 13831019 2 2 S ol wy ] Spool rest rod upper 1
9 13831021 ek Spool rest rod joint 1
10 13831020 REeH R Spool rest rod lower 1
11 10122106 HEEE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 Wo1052 #BEM16 Washer M16 2
13 NOZ2008 2 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
14 504051 M5 L=31.6 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 L=316 1
15 NO1034 BEEIMS MNut M5 2
16 W03002 PREEELER 5 Spring washer 5 2
17 13831023 hEEEETEEH Spool rest arm lower 1
18 13831024 HEE Spool rest 2
19 20131010 EFE Spool rest cushion 2
20 20131006 SEEE] Spool pin 2
21 13831025 b il AL vt Spool retainer 2
22 1383100200 ey lhread stand asm. 1

1 3 5

_lfﬁ. /.
S =

11(2)

s

Drying agent

1 1 1 1 1 1 & 1 1 1 1 1 1 I
I

11. #2LEH4(2) /M achine Head Accessories (2)

F= NO AEMHE Part NO ZFR PartName FHEAR  Description #E Number
1 1011203100 HE=Eimay Hinge component 2
2 10122060 WS EEaEE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117001 HIEtDBx1 #14 Needle DB=1 #14 4

10117002 HIETDP x5 #21(E#h Needle DPx5 #21 (H) 4
4 101530010 et EEE P19 Mail P19 b
5 10118003 =l Bobbin 2

10818501 FAgE(-L) Big Bobbin (-L ) P
6 115011003 W=t Machine head rest pin 1
7 20731047 BB T(E) Screw driver (large) 1
8 10131003 ez J)(R) Screw driver (medium) 1
9 10131004 Bz TN Screw driver (small ) 1
10 113831011 THEFI(259) Drying agent(25q) 1
11 110211011 EHE2(400ml) Oil bag(400ml) 1
12 115031022 B4 Dust cover 1




NI BIRAE]
AT
SHEEEETN

aElittiit(Address of Company):

FEHIESNTR I K =RREEAE5E10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JAOJANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
4B Zip Code ): 318000

EPEESR(Domestic Trade Department):

FEi&E(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

ERREESE(International Trade Department):

EIiE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 BB177774

fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

FRE#4E: 400-8876858 MEATRRRES

http://www.chinajack.com

FEUNEEN, LABTEN, LASEMAE,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.
HEA: 2022.5.12




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

